WATERSTONE BANK 11200 W. PLANK CT. WAUWATOSA, WI 53226

Contact: Emily Gillingham
Community Relations Coordinator
414-459-4182
emilygillingham@wsbonline.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

WaterStone Bank Announces Two New Vice Presidents

WAUWATOSA, Wis. – 3/24/2022 – WaterStone Bank announces the addition of Michael Danielson as Vice President of Business Banking and Nicole DeAngelis as Vice President, Director of Loan Servicing.



Michael Danielson

Michael "Big Mike" Danielson joins WaterStone Bank as a new Vice President of Business Banking. He comes to WaterStone Bank with sixteen years of business banking experience, most recently at Waukesha State Bank.

During 2020-2021, Mike originated nearly 600 PPP (Paycheck Protection Program) loans to keep struggling small businesses alive during the pandemic. Mike resides in Elm Grove and serves as a board member and treasurer for both the Elm Grove Community Foundation and the Elm Grove Police Academy.

Nicole DeAngelis is the new Vice President, Director of Loan Servicing at WaterStone Bank, with over twenty years of experience in the Retail Banking industry. In her former role at BMO Harris Bank, Nicole managed the Production Maintenance team that supported all lines of the business. She also co-led the outsourcing and training process for a portion of

 $BMO's\ Portfolio\ to\ their\ India\ Team\ Members.$

Outside of work, Nicole enjoys spending quality time with her family playing board games, watching movies, and visiting the Milwaukee Zoo.



Nicole DeAngelis

About WaterStone Bank

WaterStone Bank, established in 1921, offers a full suite of personal and business banking products. The community bank has branches in Wauwatosa/State St, Brookfield, Fox Point/North Shore, Franklin/Hales Corners, Germantown/Menomonee Falls, Greenfield/Loomis Rd, Milwaukee/Oklahoma Ave, Oak Creek/27th St, Oak Creek/Howell Ave, Oconomowoc/Lake Country, Pewaukee, Waukesha, West Allis/Greenfield Ave, and West Allis/National Ave, Wisconsin. WaterStone Bank is the parent company to Waterstone Mortgage, which has the ability to lend in 48 states. For more information about WaterStone Bank, go to http://www.wsbonline.com. Follow WaterStone Bank on Facebook, Twitter, LinkedIn, YouTube, and Instagram.